
Dengue D Severe Deaths
North America 65 0 0
Central America 203,713 6,313 149

 Andean 300,575 19,655 217
Southern Cone 957,019 9,725 382
Hispanic Caribbean 32,641 1,057 83
Caribbean 99,284 1,049 25

Population
Clinical Incidence Ratec Lab. Confirm. Incidence Ratec X 1000

Canada*** Week DEN
United States Week 52 65 65 DEN 1 0 0

Subtotal 65 65

Belize Week 38 936 290.68 758 235.40 DEN 103 0 322 11.00 0.00
Costa Rica Week 52 31,773 979.44 0 0.00 DEN 1,2,3 21 0 3,244 0.07 0.00
El Salvador Week 48 22,060 344.85 8,883 138.86 DEN 1,2 181 2 6,397 0.82 1.10
Guatemala Week 47 16,655 142.51 3,248 27.79 DEN 1,2,3,4 203 41 11,687 0.00 20.20
Honduras Week 52 66,814 1,016.18 1,066 16.21 DEN 1,2,3,4 3,180 83 6,575 4.76 2.61
Mexicog Week 32 57,971 52.41 12,240 11.07 DEN 1,2,3 2,520 20 110,619 4.35 0.79
Nicaragua Week 20 6,261 120.22 1,049 20.14 DEN 1,2,3 104 3 5,208 1.66 2.88
Panama Week 35 1,243 42.88 927 31.98 DEN 1,3 1 0 2,899 0.08 0.00

Subtotal 203,713 138.63 28,171 6,313 149 146,951 2.36

Bolivia Week 29 5,191 53.37 775 7.97 DEN 1,2. 0 0 9,727 0.00 #DIV/0!
Colombia Week 49 151,983 662.55 73,395 319.96 DEN 1,2,3,4. 9,393 210 22,939 6.18 2.24
Ecuador Week 18 1,042 7.77 65,105 485.57 DEN 0 0 13,408 0.00 0.00
Peru Week 50 18,392 62.31 10,565 35.80 DEN 1, 2, 3, 4 59 7 29,515 0.32 11.86
Venezuela Week 51 123,967 436.75 0 0.00 DEN 1,2,3,4 10,203 0 28,384 8.23 0.00

Subtotal 300,575 289.09 149,840 19,655 217 103,973 1.10

Argentina Week 51 1,185 3.16 1,185 3.16 DEN 1,2,4 0 0 37,448 0.00 0.00
Brazil Week 26 942,153 492.03 482,284 251.87 DEN 1,2 ,3,4 9,688 367 191,481 1.03 3.79
Chile h Week 47 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 4,537 0.00 0.00
Paraguay Week 42 13,681 242.74 13,681 242.74 DEN 1,2,3. 37 15 5,636 0.27 40.54
Uruguay Week 20 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 3,385 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 957,019 394.67 497,150 9,725 382 242,487 1.02 3.93

Cuba f Week 01 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 11,254 … …
Dominican Republic Week 46 11,519 135.60 6,885 81.05 DEN 1,2,4. 1,025 51 8,495 8.90 4.98
Puerto Rico Week 50 21,122 534.46 9,816 248.38 DEN 1,2 ,4. 32 32 3,952 0.15 100.00

Subtotal 32,641 137.72 16,701 1,057 83 23,701 3.24 7.85

American Virgin islands Week 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 0.00 0.00
Anguilla* Week 37 1 8.33 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 12 0.00 0.00
Antigua & Barbuda* Week 30 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 65 0.00 0.00
Aruba Week 40 435 418.27 83 79.81 DEN 0 0 104 0.00 0.00
Bahamas* Week 38 5 1.62 5 1.62 DEN 2 0 0 308 0.00 0.00
Barbados* Week 38 221 82.46 43 16.04 DEN 3 0 268 1.36 0.00
Bermuda* Week 37 2 3.17 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 63 0.00 0.00
British Virgin Islands* Week 36 5 20.83 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 24 0.00 0.00
Cayman Islands* Week 38 4 10.00 4 10.00 DEN 2 0 0 40 0.00 0.00
Curacao* Week 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 1, 2 0 0 217 0.00 0.00
Dominica* Week 38 460 647.89 77 108.45 DEN 1 2 0 71 0.43 0.00
French Guiana Week 14 4,350 2,112.16 1,300 631.22 DEN 1, 2, 4 26 0 206 0.60 0.00
Grenada* Week 38 106 112.77 92 97.87 DEN 1,2 0 0 94 0.00 0.00
Guadaloupe Week 35 41,100 10,257.05 5,169 1,289.99 DEN 1 363 5 401 0.88 1.38

Dengue Severee

Dengue Severe (DS) in the Americas, by Country:
Number of Reported Cases of Dengue and

Figures for 2010 (to week noted by each country)

                                            
Epidemiological Week / EW 52 (Updated 14 January 2011)

(DS/D) x100 CFR

Central America and Mexico

Summary by Subregion

WeekaCountry or Subregion Deaths
Cases of D & DSb reported

Serotyped 

North America

English, French, and Dutch Caribbean*

Hispanic Caribbean

Southern Cone

Andean

Dengue Cases, Americas, 2010



Population
Clinical Incidence Ratec Lab. Confirm. Incidence Ratec X 1000Dengue Severee (DS/D) x100 CFRWeekaCountry or Subregion Deaths

Cases of D & DSb reported
Serotyped 

Guyana Week 37 8,100 1061.60 2,200 288.34 DEN 1,4 1 1 763 0.01 100.00
Haitif Week 0 0 DEN 0 0 0.00 0.00
Jamaica* Week 41 2,507 96.50 340 13.09 DEN 2 106 1 2,598 4.23 0.94
Martinique Week 36 37,100 9,345.09 1,593 401.26 DEN 1,4 521 14 397 1.40 2.69
Montserrat* Week 38 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 8 0.00 0.00
Netherlands Antilles Week 38 852 378.67 240 106.67 DEN 1 1 225 0.12 0.00
St. Bartolome Week 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 1, 2 0 0 8 0.00 0.00
St. Kitts & Nevis* Week 38 1 2.63 1 2.63 DEN 1 0 0 38 0.00 0.00
St. Lucia Week 38 37 24.83 37 24.83 DEN 1,2,4 0 0 149 0.00 0.00
St. Martin Week 30 2,450 6,864.67 322 902.21 DEN 1, 2 12 0 36 0.49 0.00
St. Vincent & the Grenadines Week 30 86 75.44 86 75.44 DEN 1, 2 0 0 114 0.00 0.00
Suriname Week 38 54 13.17 22 5.37 DEN 1, 2, 4 11 0 410 20.37 0.00
Trinidad & Tobago* Week 32 1,408 108.31 2 0.15 DEN 2 3 3 1,300 0.21 100.00
Turks & Caicos Islands* Week 38 0 0.00 0 0.00 DEN 0 0 17 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 99,284 1,251.10 11,616 1,049 25 7,936 1.06 2.38
TOTAL 1,593,297          303.46 703,543 37,799               856                  525,048 2.26

a Epidemiological Week for which information is available e Cases of DS and complicated. *  Figures from the English Caribbean provided by CAREC CFR = Case fatality rate of DS
b Cases of Dengue + Dengue Severe f  Without reports **  Population at risk DS/D = DS/D ratio %
c Incidence / 100,000 pop. (to date) g Confirmed cases only ***  Imported Source:  Country reports to PAHO.
d Serotypes circulating h Cases are from Easter Island I Final data to be reported 

English, French, and Dutch Caribbean*

Dengue Cases, Americas, 2010



Americas Sub-Region Dengue* Incidence Rate Severe 
Dengue** Deaths Letality Rate

North America, Central 
America & Mexico 

203,778 138.7 6,313 149 2.36

Andean 300,575 293.4 19,655 217 1.10

Southern Cone 957,019 394.7 9,725 382 3.93

Hispanic Caribbean 32,641 137.7 1,057 83 7.85

Caribbean 99,284 1,250.0 1,049 25 2.38

TOTAL 1,593,297 304.3 37,799 856 2.26

*Sum of  D + SD and/or Dengue Hemorrhagic Fever, SSD
**Includes SD and/or Dengue Hemorrhagic Fever, SSD
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